

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF PHASE 1 CLEARING AND GRUBBING
TO SERVE FAULKNER RIDGE
MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
AUGUST 27, 2024
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
E. MURPHY
AUGUST 27, 2024
0389-0001 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	BID INCLUDING ALTERNATE ITEM NO. 2
1) PLD CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$2,041,175.00	\$2,497,175.00
2) TEXAN DIRT, LLC	\$2,880,600.00	\$4,248,600.00

CALENDAR DAYS 140/150



Seth Harvey 08/27/2024

I, Seth Harvey, PE, hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

LJA Engineering, Inc.

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF PHASE 1 CLEARING AND GRUBBING
 TO SERVE FAULKNER RIDGE
 MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
 AUGUST 27, 2024
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 E. MURPHY
 AUGUST 27, 2024
 0389-0001 (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) PLD CONSTRUCTION, LLC		2) TEXAN DIRT, LLC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS							
1	HEAVY CLEARING AND GRUBBING INCLUDES ROOT RAKING AND BACK DRAGGING, INCLUDES BURNING OF MATERIAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	152	\$3,750.00	\$570,000.00	\$7,350.00	\$1,117,200.00
2	EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT OF SEDIMENTATION BASIN A, INCLUDES SPREADING, BERMING AND COMPACTINGS SPOILS ON SITE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	6000	\$3.65	\$21,900.00	\$5.00	\$30,000.00
3	SEDIMENTATION TRAP AND OUTLET FOR SEDIMENTATION BASIN A, INCLUDES PERFORATED CORRUGATED METAL RISER PIPE, ANTI-VORTEX DEVICE, ANCHOR PLATE, AND OUTLET PIPE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00
4	EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT OF SEDIMENTATION BASIN B, INCLUDES SPREADING, BERMING AND COMPACTINGS SPOILS ON SITE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	15000	\$3.65	\$54,750.00	\$5.00	\$75,000.00
5	SEDIMENTATION TRAP AND OUTLET FOR SEDIMENTATION BASIN B, INCLUDES PERFORATED CORRUGATED METAL RISER PIPE, ANTI-VORTEX DEVICE, ANCHOR PLATE, AND OUTLET PIPE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00
6	EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT OF SEDIMENTATION BASIN C, INCLUDES SPREADING, BERMING AND COMPACTINGS SPOILS ON SITE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	15000	\$3.65	\$54,750.00	\$5.00	\$75,000.00
7	SEDIMENTATION TRAP AND OUTLET FOR SEDIMENTATION BASIN C, INCLUDES PERFORATED CORRUGATED METAL RISER PIPE, ANTI-VORTEX DEVICE, ANCHOR PLATE, AND OUTLET PIPE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00
8	EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT OF 3' DEEP V-BOTTOM SWALE WITH 4: 1 SIDE SLOPES, INCLUDES BERMING AND SPREADING OF SPOILS ON SITE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	7000	\$3.00	\$21,000.00	\$5.50	\$38,500.00
9	EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT OF 6' DEEP 5- BOTTOM WIDTH CHANNEL SWALE WITH 4: 1 SIDE SLOPES, INCLUDES BERMING AND SPREADING OF SPOILS ON SITE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1500	\$7.00	\$10,500.00	\$8.00	\$12,000.00
10	TYPE 2 ROCK FILTER DAM, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	27	\$1,500.00	\$40,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$94,500.00
11	REMOVAL AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF EXISTING FENCE WITHIN CLEARING LIMITS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	6500	\$2.75	\$17,875.00	\$5.00	\$32,500.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$836,275.00		\$1,530,200.00
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS							
1	REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$3.00	\$300.00
2	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
3	BROADCAST SEEDING OF ALL CLEARED AREAS, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	152	\$850.00	\$129,200.00	\$200.00	\$30,400.00
4	STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDES CONTRACTOR'S BOOKLET, NO AND NOT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
5	LOW WATER CROSSINGS, INCLUDES PIPE, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, MAINTENANCE OF CROSSING DURING PROJECT AND REMOVAL AT CONCLUSION OF PROJECT, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$140,900.00		\$58,400.00
ALTERNATE ITEM NO. 1							
1	ADDITIONAL COST OR DEDUCTION TO HAUL OFF MATERIAL FROM CLEARING AND GRUBBING IN LIEU OF BURNING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	152	\$7,000.00	\$1,064,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$1,292,000.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF PHASE 1 CLEARING AND GRUBBING
 TO SERVE FAULKNER RIDGE
 MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
 AUGUST 27, 2024
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 E. MURPHY
 AUGUST 27, 2024
 0389-0001 (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) PLD CONSTRUCTION, LLC		2) TEXAN DIRT, LLC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
ALTERNATE ITEM NO. 1 SUBTOTAL:					\$1,064,000.00		\$1,292,000.00
ALTERNATE ITEM NO. 2							
	1 ADDITIONAL COST OR DEDUCTION TO CHIP MULCH AND HAUL OFF MATERIAL FROM CLEARING AND GRUBBING IN LIEU OF BURNING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	152	\$3,000.00	\$456,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,368,000.00
ALTERNATE ITEM NO. 2 SUBTOTAL:					\$456,000.00		\$1,368,000.00
<u>BIDDING SUMMARY</u>							
SUBTOTAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS					\$836,275.00		\$1,530,200.00
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$140,900.00		\$58,400.00
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE ITEM NO. 1					\$1,064,000.00		\$1,292,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$2,041,175.00		\$2,880,600.00
<u>ALTERNATE ITEM NO. 2</u>							
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$2,041,175.00		\$2,880,600.00
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE ITEM NO. 2					\$456,000.00		\$1,368,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT INCLUDING ALTERNATE ITEM NO. 2					\$2,497,175.00		\$4,248,600.00

